XXRRPP22552255//22552266
SSiinnggllee  //  DDuuaall  CChhaannnneell  UUSSBB  PPoowweerr  DDiissttrriibbuuttiioonn  SSwwiittcchh
  May 2011  Rev. 1.0.0
Exar Corporation  www.exar.com
48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA 94538, USA  Tel. +1 510 668-7000 – Fax. +1 510 668-7001
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The Exar XRP2525/XRP2526 Evaluation board
(EVB) is a full assembled and tested surface-

IN 7 Voltage Input Pin
OUTX 5,8 Voltage Output Pin
ORDERING INFORMATION
Refer to XRP2525/2526’s datasheet and/or www.exar.com for exact and up to date ordering
information.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
XXRRPP22552255//22552266
SSiinnggllee  //  DDuuaall  CChhaannnneell  UUSSBB  PPoowweerr  DDiissttrriibbuuttiioonn  SSwwiittcchh
© 2011 Exar Corporation 3/11 Rev. 1.0.0
USING THE EVALUATION BOARD
INITIAL SETUP
The Board is supplied from EXAR with the
XRP2525-1 and XRP2526-1 devices. Set the
input supply to a voltage between 1.8V to
5.5V and connect it to VIN1/VIN2 and GND
connectors on the right side of the evaluation
board.
Enable pin must be pulled up HIGH to enable
the IC. Connect the load to the VOUT and
PGND connectors on the right hand side of the
board.
Flag pin is pulled up to VIN1/VIN2 through a
10kΩ resistor (provided by default on the
board) or can instead be connected to a
separate external power supply voltage
VL/VL1/VL2.
The board will power-up upon turning on the
input supply and reach the desired output
voltage. The board can operate with a load
current IOUT of up to 900mA per channel.
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
All data taken at VIN = 5V, CIN = 47µF//1µF, COUT = 10µF, TJ = TA = 25°C, unless otherwise specified - Schematic and BOM
from Application Information section of this datasheet.
Fig. 3: Output On-Resistance vs. Temperature (XRP2525)
Fig. 4: Output On-Resistance vs. Temperature (XRP2526)
Fig. 5: Off Supply Current vs. Temperature
Fig. 6: Quiescent Current vs. Temperature
XRP2525 and XRP2526 (1-channel on)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor